BID SUMMARY April 19, 2010

No. CC041910-02.1 – West Chicago Area Water Main Reconstruction - Project No. W08-1763 / CIP No. 50282 (Opened April 12, 2010)

	OVERTISING AUTHORITY IGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$475,000.00 \$480,892.10
2. 3. 4. 5.	Simon Contractors of SD Inc.* Heavy Constructors* Hills Material Company* R.C.S. Construction Inc.* Quinn Construction Inc.* Rapid Construction Inc.*	\$444,786.70 \$510,703.07 \$579,457.90 \$497,146.60 \$513,837.30 \$490,863.95

No. CC041910-02.2 – East North Street Maintenance Project – Project No. ST10-1867 / CIP No. 50445 (Opened April 12, 2010)

	IGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$100,000.00 \$54,650.00		
1.	Hills Materials Company*	\$66,734.00		
2.	Simon Contractors of SD Inc.*	\$59,795.00		
3.	J&J Asphalt Company*	\$62,910.00		

■ No. CC041910-02.3 – One (1) New Current Model Year Pothole Patch Truck (Opened April 12, 2010)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY \$155,000.00

		Truck	Trade-in	Combined Total
1.	Northern Truck Equipment Corp.* (Model 4900SA)\$1	88,610.00	\$4,000.00	\$184,610.00
2.	Northern Truck Equipment Corp.* (Model M2-106)	\$166,994.00	\$4,000.00	\$162,994.00
3.	Bergkamp**	\$131,286.00	None Given	\$131,286.00

^{*} Bid Bond Submitted

^{**} Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: April 13, 2010

PROJECT: Pothole Patch Truck – Street Division

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$166,994.00 to Northern Truck Equipment at the April 19, 2010 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS	TRUCK	TRADE IN	TOTAL BID
Northern Truck Equipment	\$188,610.00	\$4,000.00	\$184,610.00
Model: Western Star 4900SA			
Bergkamp, Inc.	\$131,286.00	\$ - 0-	\$131,286.00*
Northern Truck Equipment	\$166,994.00	\$4,000.00	\$162,994.00
Model: Freightliner M2-106			

^{*} Low bidder, Bergkamp, Inc., did not meet specifications with multiple deviations.

Trade In: Unit #S074, 1998 ThermoLay Patch Truck with 91,000 miles

City staff recommends awarding this truck purchase to Northern Truck Equipment for the Freightliner M2-106, not exercising the trade-in option, for a total bid amount of \$166,994.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

FUNDING SOURCE	Street Dept
COST CENTER	0301
LINE ITEM	4360
FUND	0101
ESTIMATED COST:	\$155,000.00

APPROPRIATION DATA

FUNDING SOURCE	Street Dept
COST CENTER	0301
LINE ITEM	4360
FUNDING CENTER	0101
BID AMOUNT	\$166,994.00

PROJECT MANAGER: _____ Date: April 15, 2010

Bid Tabulation for: Pothole Patch Truck Funding: 0301/4360

Bid Open Date: April 13, 2010 Project No.: NA

Department: Streets CIP No.: NA

Project Manager:Don Brumbaugh/Toni BroomPW Agenda No.:PW122909-08

Item		Northern Truck Equip		Bergkamp Inc.		Northern Truck Equipment		
No.	Description	Quantity	RC	SD	Salina	KS	RC	SD
				Model: Intl 4400 SBA 4X2				
		Model: Western Star 4900SA		(MA035)		Model: Freightliner M2-106		
			Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
			Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
	Current Model Year							
	Pothole Patch Truck, per							
1	specifications, complete							
	and ready for use							
	intended and delivered							
	F.O.B., Street Division	1	\$188,610.00	\$ 188,610.00	\$ 131,286.00	\$ 131,286.00	\$ 166,994.00	\$ 166,994.00
	Trade In: 1999 IHC 4900							
	Pothole Patch Truck w/							
2	Thermo-lay 4 cu yard							
۷	hopper (S074) Approx							
	93,762 miles VIN:							
	1HTSDAAR1XH643679	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	Current Model Year							
3	Pothole Patch Truck, per							
3	specifications, with Trade							
	In Combined	1	\$184,610.00	\$184,610.00	\$131,286.00	\$131,286.00	\$ 162,994.00	\$ 162,994.00

Recommended Vendor: Northern Truck for \$166,994.00, and not including the trade.

Low Bidder did not meet specifications and included three pages of deviations.